



# DRESS RENTAL AGREEMENT

	LESSEE'S INFORMATION
	Contact Name:
	ID No// :
	Phone No// :
	Home Address:
	Email :
	Rental Date:
	Return Date:
	Rental Time Requested:
	Dress Details
	Name:Type:
)]	Rental Fee & Deposit  Rental Fee: US\$

#### **Dress Condition**

ed) or in cash when the rental form has been completed.

The Lessee acknowledges that the dress is in a good condition at the time of rental.

Any damages or stains incurred during the rental period will result in a deduction from the deposit.

#### Care and Use

The Lessee agrees to handle the dress with care and only use it for its intended purpose. The dress shall **not** be altered, modified, or tempered with in any way.

#### **Return of Dress**

The Lessee shall return the dress to the Lessor by	in the same condition as
received. Late returns may result in additional charges, consisting of $\ 15\ \%$ of the	e total rental fee, for each
additional day. If additional rescheduling of a rental period is required, please co	ontact us again as soon as
possible. Rescheduling must be approved for late return fees not	to exceed.

### Cleaning

The Lessor provides the dress in a clean and well-maintained condition. The Lessee shall return the dress in the same condition. If cleaning is required, the Lessor may deduct cleaning fees from the deposit.

### Liability

The Lessee assumes all liability for the dress during the rental period. The Lessor is not responsible for any injuries, accidents, or damages arising from the dress' use.

#### Cancelation & Refunds

If the Lessee cancels the rental, the **deposit** is **non-refundable**. Refunds are only provided if the Lessor is unable to fulfil the rental due to unforeseen circumstances.

#### **Indemnification**

The Lessee agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Lessor from any claims or damages arising from the dress' use./

#### **Governing Law**

This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of Zimbabwe/ United Kingdom.

## Lessor

Date:  Lessee
Signature: Memor
Date:

- https://rhema-herah.com/
- O Herah.rhema\_emporium
- f Herah Rhema Emporium
- **\*\*** +263 772 373 942 / +263 787 693 111

# HERAH RHEMA EMPORIUM RENTAL CONTRACT

Ву	signing this contract, I $\_\_\_$ agree to the following terms:
1.	I agree to reserve and rent the garment is hereby described as follows:
•	Description of the Rented item:
•	Full Rental Price: US\$
•	The rental period is for three (3) days only, including the day when the it was taken. I understand that I am responsible for the return of the rented garment within this period. I must notify Herah Rhema's Gown Renting if I am going to extend the rental time period before the rental time is up.
•	Date to be Taken:
•	Date to be Returned:
2.	If I fail to return the rented garment within the allotted time period, I understand that I will be
	charged a penalty equivalent to $15\%$ of the total rental fee, and this fee will be charged on a daily
	basis. The charge will continue until the gown is returned.
3.	Upon choosing my rented garment, I will pay a non-refundable reservation fee equivalent to $25\%$ of
(	the rental fee in order to reserve the garment. The said non-refundable reservation fee does not
_	form part of the rental fee. If after the reservation made and prior to the taking of the garment as
	agreed upon by <b>me</b> and Herah Rhema Emporium. If I am no longer interested in renting the gar-
	ment, the said non-refundable fee will be forfeited in favour of Herah Rhema Emporium.
4.	Upon taking the garment I will pay in full the rental fee as determined by Herah Rhema Empori-
	um. Further, I will make a deposit of US $\$100$ , / US $\$200$ - (depending with the gown). The said de-
	posit is refundable to me after my return of the rented garment less of any penalties for late return
	or damages that may be assessed by Herah Rhema Emporium upon my return of the said rented

garment.

5.	Rented garments will be returned in the same condition that it was given to me. Any rips, tears or
	damages to the rented garment will result in a hold of the deposit until the rented garment is re-
	paired at my expense. The <b>expenses</b> of the <b>repair</b> shall be <b>deducted</b> from the <b>refundable de-</b>
	<b>posit</b> posted be me. In case my refundable deposit in <b>insufficient</b> to cover the said expenses, I
	will pay Herah Rhema Emporium of the excess. Should the damage be so severe that the rented
	garment cannot be cleaned or repaired to its original state, I bind myself to pay the full retail
	<u>price</u> of the rented garment.
6.	I will also deposit a valid Identification Card to Herah Rhema Emporium upon taking the rented garment and filling in of this form and the same shall be returned only upon the return of the rented garment at the condition when the same was taken by me.
7.	I bind myself to take good care of the rented garment. I will not spray perfume on it, spill wine or
	put any food stuff on the gown, nor have any makeup stains on the dress, nor cause any damage to it.
8.	I understand that this contract is legal and binding and I accept all conditions and terms of this agreement.
1	ned:
Add	dress:
Cor	ntact number:
Em	ail Address: